Application Note, Rev. A, 2025-09-12 1 of 7 www.qorvo.com
Application Note
Qorvo Motor Control & Drive System Guide
Intelligent Motor Controllers
Publicly avalable: © 2025 Qorvo US, Inc. – All Rights Reserved
Qorvo Motor Control & Drive System Guide
Abstract
This document outlines Qorvo’s Power Application Controller® (PAC) intelligent motor controller & drive (MCD) solutions for higher

guides by describing operation of main functions and summarizing features and differences of each MCD. The intent is to facilitate part
selection and application.
2. Part Number Decoder
The wide range of intelligent motor controllers from Qorvo can cause confusion when choosing one for an application. Also, as is often
the case, there are multiple correct answers. This section provides an overview of all PAC motor controllers and the main differences. It
also includes the ACT72350, which is derived from PAC5x32 without the MCU core and uses a Serial Peripheral Interface (SPI) port for
register configuration and status. These are referred to collectively as MCD.
Qorvo MCDs have internal gate drivers for at least six external MOSFETs or IGBTs in a triple half-bridge arrangement. There are two
exceptions to this. First, the PAC5285 has six internal drivers and six internal MOSFETs. Second, the PAC5210 has three open-drain
drivers because it is intended for use with an intelligent power module (IPM) with integrated gate drivers, deadtime generator (interlock),
and power transistors. All the remaining PAC5xxx controllers are designed to drive low and high-side MOSFETs or IGBTs, henceforth
referred to only as MOSFETs.
Table 2-1 below lists all MCD products to date. Highlighted items are newly released with added features preferable for new designs.
Definitions of abbreviations and terms are:
 TP: Totem-Pole driver, drives high and low
 OD: Open-Drain driver that only drives low
 HV Buck: Internal controller, external transistor, diode, inductor, and bootstrap power
 MV buck: Internal controller, transistor, and diode; external inductor
 Buck: Internal controller and optional clamp, external transistor, diode, inductor,
 SEPIC: Single-ended primary-inductor converter with overlapping input and output voltage ranges
 CBC: cycle-by-cycle overcurrent protection by truncating conduction duration
 WWDT: Windowed watchdog timer with separate clock configurable for reset within a certain time window
 VDS sense: Drain-source voltage sense to detect desaturation of external power transistors
 nBRAKE/nDRVDIS: Redundant microcontroller overrides control of motor drive power transistors with nBRAKE and nDRVDIS
signals
 Diff-PGA: Precision differential programmable amplifier
 PGA: Precision programmable amplifier
 Simultaneous-SH: Multiple simultaneous sample-and-hold, for example simultaneously samples each phase current
 M0 and M4F: Arm® Cortex®-M0 and -M4F microcontroller core
Application Note, Rev. A, 2025-09-12 2 of 7 www.qorvo.com
Application Note